1526 K Street, Suite 300 PO Box 95006 Lincoln, NE 68509-5006

Election of Executive Officer's License Exemption

Section 8-139 of the Nebraska Banking Act permits a state-chartered bank to elect to be exempt from the requirement that its active executive officers apply to, and obtain from, the Nebraska Department of Banking and Finance, a license to act as an active executive officer of the bank.

This Form is to be used to n	nake an election.	
Name of Electing Bank:		
Main Office Address:		
Street:		
		Zip:
Required Attachments:		
	o officers of the Board of Dire	authorizing the election of the ectors. See page 2 of this Form
	ficer's Licenses currently held o perform services for the Ban	by any employee of the Bank or ık.
	r any person under contract to	ficer's License currently held by perform services for the Bank,
Officer Authorized and Direct	cted to File Election:	
Name:		
		ress:
ATTESTATION:		
The information set forth he knowledge and belief.	rein and attached hereto is tru	e and correct to the best of my
Signature of Authorized Offi	cer	Date
DESCULITION (OE DOADD OF DIDECTORS OF	E EL ECTING DANIV

The Board of Directors of			
its main office in (<i>City</i>), Nebraska, at a meeting duly ca held on (<i>Date</i>), adopted the following Resolution:			
held on	(Date), adopted the following Resolution:		
"WHEREAS, Section 8-139	of the Nebraska Banking Act permits a state-charter	ed bank	
	uirement that its active executive officers apply to, an		
•	Banking and Finance, a license to act as an active e	xecutive	
officer of the bank; and			
WHEREAS the Board of	f Directors has reviewed, understands, and acce	epts the	
ramifications of such an election ur	nder Section 8-139.		
IT IS THEREFORE RESO	LVED that this Bank elects to exempt all current an	nd future	
	e requirement to apply to, and obtain from, the N		
	ce, a license to act as an active executive officer of this		
IT IS FURTHER RESOLVE	ED that the (Designated Office	cer Title\	
of this Bank is hereby authorized a	and directed to file an election on behalf of this Bank	with the	
	and Finance to exempt all current and future active e		
	rement to apply to, and obtain from, the Nebraska Dep	partment	
of Banking and Finance, a license	to act as an active executive officer of this Bank."		
The above Resolution has r	not been rescinded or modified and has been duly ente	ered into	
the minutes of the Electing Bank.	•		
Signature of Chair/President of the	Board of Directors of Electing Bank	Date	
-	-		
Attest: Signature of Witnessing Of	ficer of the Board of Directors of Electing Bank	Date	
-			

Page 2 of 2 Rev. 03-2024